Atmel ATA8520x SIGFOX-Compliant
RF Solutions
The Atmel® ATA8520, ATA8520D and ATA8520E RF transmitters and transceivers provide a turn-key solution for up-/
downlink or uplink-only operation in the European 868MHz or US 902MHz SIGFOX network. The devices are SIGFOX compli-
ant and offer the ideal add-on to existing microcontroller (MCU) solutions, making it easy to bring SIGFOX wireless connection
into your design through an SPI interface.
Architecture and Consumption
The devices incorporate an RF front end for communication to a SIGFOX base

ATA8520x “SIGFOX compliant”
SoC Devices “SIGFOX compliant”
Ordering Code Description Mode/ISM Band Availability
ATA8520-GHQW SIGFOX Transmitter EU (ETSI)/868MHz Yes
ATA8520D-GHQW SIGFOX Transceiver EU (ETSI)/868MHz Yes
ATA8520E-GHQW SIGFOX Dual Mode Transceiver EU (ETSI)/868MHz + US (FCC)/902MHz Yes
Evaluation Kits “SIGFOX Ready certified”
Frequency Output Power Ordering Code Description Availability
EU (ETSI)/868MHz
Class 1
ATA8520-EK1-E Stand-alone evaluation kit Yes
ATA8520-EK2-E Extension board for Xplained Mini-/ArduinoUNO Yes
ATA8520-EK3-E Extension board for Xplained Pro Yes
Class 0
ATA8520-EK4-E Stand-alone evaluation kit July 2016
ATA8520-EK6-E Extension board for XplainedPro July 2016
US (FCC)/902MHz Class 0
ATA8520-EK1-F Stand-alone evaluation kit July 2016
ATA8520-EK3-F Extension board for Xplained Pro July 2016
• The 868MHz kits ATA8520-EKx-E are SIGFOX Ready certified and ETSI compliant. The 902MHz kits ATA8520-EKx-F are
SIGFOX Ready certified and FCC compliant.
• All kits support up- & downlink operation
• Each kit comes with a fully preprogrammed ATA8520x device including SIGFOX ID & PAC code for registration in the
SIGFOX backend and an antenna to be connected to the SMA connector. The ID & PAC code is printed on a sticker at the